

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
12476/2014

YASIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 12476/2014(with exemption from surrendering and office
report)

Date : 07/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from surrendering is rejected.

However, 4 weeks' time is granted to file the proof of
surrender, failing which the SLP shall stand dismissed without
further reference to the Court.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora

[D. K. SACHDEVA]

[SUMAN JAIN]

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER

Date: 2014.07.09

15:45:24 IST

Reason: