

SECTION IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 15879 & 15881 OF 2014  
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing & refiling  
SLP)  
IN  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. \_\_\_\_\_ OF  
2014

YASIN

...PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8<sup>th</sup> October, 2014 when the following order was passed:-

**"As prayed for, re-notify after four weeks.  
Permission to file additional document is  
granted."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed Additional Documents in the matter, so far.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

**Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc